
Polk CentralAppraisal District
114 Matthews

Livingston, Texas
77351

Judge Sydiiey Muiphy
Polk County Judge
101 W Church, STE 300
Livingston, TX 77351

January 26, 2022

OFFICE

936-327-2174

FAX

936-327-2545

www.polk.ors

RE: Proposed budget amendment

TO WHOMITMAY CONCERN:

Please find enclosed a Copy of a resolution adopted by the Polk Central Appraisal
DistrictBoard of Directors. As you may know, the City of Onalaska has taken action to
impose property taxes, which means that it will be participating in the District by paying
an allocation into the District budget. This resolution proposes to amend the 2022 budget
by adding the allocation of the City of Onalaska to the 2022 budget andadjusting
allocations to the other taxing units. If adopted, your allocation will be slightly less than
the currentbudgeted2022 allocation. .

After the expiratioiibf30 days from delivery of this correspondence, we expect
that the Board of Directors will consider adoption of a second resolution adopting the ;
budget amendment, which would finalize this proposal. The amendment process
requiring the enclosed resolution proposing the budget amendment together wjth a later
resolution adopting the amendment is set forth in Property Tax Code section 6.06(c).

Mr. ChadHill, ChiefAppraiser, will be happyto answer any questions you may
have about this matter.

Thank you for your consideration

Very truly yours.

Secretary,Board of Directors
Polk Central Appraisal District

' FEB 02 2022

POLItCOUiT?J!/SGE



cc: Guylene Robertson, PCX #1
Ronnie Vincent, PCX #2 .
Milton Purvis, PCX #3
Xonuny Overstreet, PCX #4



STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF POLK §

RESOLUTION PROPOSING AMENDMENT TO 2022 BUDGET
TO ADJUST BUDGET ALLOCATIONS

WHEREAS, Polk Central Appraisal District ("District") receives allocations paid by the
taxing units participating in the District asprovided byitsbudget, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors ("Board") has adopted the 2022 budget, and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the adoption of the 2022 budget, the City of Onalaska
determined that itwill become a taxing unit beginning intax year 2022, thus requiring the addition
ofthe City ofOnalaska as a taxing unit participating in the 2022 budget allocation and requiring
an adjustment of theallocations paidbytheremaining taxing units.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that because of the action by the City of
Onalaska to become a taxing unit participating in the District, the Board proposes to amend the
2022 budget by adding the allocation to the City of Onalaska and by adjusting the allocation to
each remaining taxing unit participating in the District as set forth the column entitled "New
Contribution" in Exhibit A.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that because of the new allocation, the contribution by
each taxing unit starting in the second quarter in 2022 is reflected in the columnentitled "New Net
Quarterly Payment 2nd, 3rd & 4th" in Exhibit A.

BEITFURTHER RESOLVED thattheSecretary oftheBoard ishereby directed to deliver
a written copy of this resolution proposing to amend the 2022 budget to the presiding officer of
the governing body of eachtaxing unitparticipating in theDistrict.

ADOPTED this

0 '•J I ^
Chairman, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Secretary,/Board of Directors

day of De er. 2021



Entity

2022 Budget Allocation Summary

2020Levy Amount 2020Percentage ofTotal Total Budget Contrlbutlor Less 2020Remalnlng Total NetContribution byTotal NetQuarterly Payment byEntity
City of Corrlgan $398,232.08 0.61% $9,269.07 $265.91 $9,003.16 $2,250.79
City of Goodrlch $65,888.28 o!io% $1,533.59 $43.99 $1,489.59 $372.40
City of Onalaska $500,000.00 0.77% $11,637.77 $333.86 $11,303.91 $2,825.98
Polk County $21,992,531.03 33.83% $511,888.13 $14,684.82 $497,203.31 $124,300.83
Big Sandy ISD $2,257,142.54 3.47% $52,536.22 $1,507.14 $51,029.09 $12,757.27
Chester ISD $350,327.08 0.54% $8,154.05 $233.92 $7,920.13 $1,980.03
Corrlgan ISD $4,857,766.92 7.47% $113,067.17 $3,243.62 $109,823.55 $27,455.89
Goodrlch ISD $1,529,254.52 2.35% $35,594.23 $1,021.11 $34,573.12 $8,643.28
Leggett ISD $1,161,134.89 1.79% $27,026.05 $775.31 $26,250.74 $6,562.68
Livingston ISD $23,273,204.89 35.80% $541,696.51 $15,539.95 $526,156.56 $131,539.14
Onalaska ISD $7,117,907.43 10.95% $165,673.17 $4,752.76 $160,920.41 $40,230.10
Woodvllle ISD $70,556.39 0.11% $1,642.24 $47.11 $1,595.13 $398.78
Memorial Point Utility DIst. $440,503.35 0.68% $10,252.96 $294.13 $9,958.82 $2,489.71
Polk County Fresh Water DIst. $997,994.07 1.54% $23,228.86 $666.38 $22,562.48 $5,640.62

Totals $65,012,443.47 100.00% $1,513,200.00 $43,410 $1,469,790.00 $367,447.50

2022 budget allocation based on 2020 certified levy amounts


